PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3015513

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S STATE OF INCORPORATION previously recorded on Reel 030638 Frame 0791. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE'S STATE OF INCORPORATION IS DELAWARE.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OMER MAHMOOD	05/07/2013
KHURRAM MAHMOOD	05/09/2013
DANIEL BEAULNE	05/07/2013
BRENT VELTHOEN	05/07/2013
MATTHEW GRIPPO	05/07/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WORKDAY, INC.
Street Address: 6230 STONERIDGE MALL ROAD	
City:	PLEASANTON
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94588

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13793897

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)973-2595

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4089732585

Email: enguyen@ip-patent.com VAN PELT, YI & JAMES LLP **Correspondent Name:** 10050 N. FOOTHILL BLVD. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: CUPERTINO, CALIFORNIA 95014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WORKP023
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERRENCE L. WONG
SIGNATURE:	/Terrence L. Wong/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2014

PAIENI **REEL: 033706 FRAME: 0828** 502968914

Total Attachments: 7

source=WORKP023 Initialed Assignment Corrected#page1.tif

source=WORKP023 Initialed Assignment Corrected#page2.tif

source=WORKP023 Initialed Assignment Corrected#page3.tif

source=WORKP023 Initialed Assignment Corrected#page4.tif

source=WORKP023 Initialed Assignment Corrected#page5.tif

source=WORKP023 Assignment Recordation Coversheet#page1.tif

source=WORKP023 Assignment Recordation Coversheet#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 033706 FRAME: 0829

Whereas I/we the undersigned inventor(s) have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

ADAPTIVE USER INTERFACE

for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent which was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 11, 2013, and which bears the Application No. 13/793,897 (the "Application");

undersi	igned inventor(s) hereby:
interest based t	Sell, assign, and transfer to Workday, Inc., a Nevada corporation having a place of business at 6230 idge Mall Road, Pleasanton, CA 94588, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) (including foreign applications) upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above ced application and/or in any provisional application to which the above referenced application claims
2) applica	Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said ation or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
3) which applica applica	Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said Application, as well as any derivative ations thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such ations.
	Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee cessors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the or's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
5) unders	Warrant and represent that I/we have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or tanding that conflicts with this assignment.
	Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).
1)	Signature: Date: 5/7/2013 Typed Name: Omer Manmood
2)	Signature: Murry Date: 5/9/2013 Typed Name: Khurram Mahmood
3)	Signature: Daniel Beaulne Date: 5/7/2013
4)	Signature: Date: 5/7/2013 Typed Name: Brent Welthoer
5)	Signature: Date: 5/7/20/3 Typed Name: Matthew Gappo

Page 1 of 1

Atty Dkt. No. WORKP023

PATENT REEL: 033706 FRAME: 0830

Whereas I/we the undersigned inventor(s) have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

ADAPTIVE USER INTERFACE

Letters Patent which was filed in the U.S. Patent

for wh	rademark Office on March 11, 2013, and which bears the Application No. 13/793,897 (the "Application");
unders	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the signed inventor(s) hereby:
1) Stoner interes based	Sell, assign, and transfer to Workday, Inc., a Nevada corporation having a place of business at 6230 ridge Mall Road, Pleasanton, CA 94588, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and it in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) (including foreign applications upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application claim
2) applica	Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said ation or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
3) which applica applica	Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any act are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said Application, as well as any derivativations thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from sucations.
	Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assigned coessors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the or's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
5) unders	Warrant and represent that I/we have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, obtaining that conflicts with this assignment.
	Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).
1)	Signature: Date: 5/7/2013 Typed Name: Omer Mahmood
2)	Signature: Typed Name: Khurram Mahmood Signature: Date: 5/9/2013 Signature: Date: 5/7/3013
3)	Signature: Daniel Beaulne Date: 5/7/2013
4)	Signature: Typed Name: Brent X elthoer Date: 5/7/2013

Page 1 of 1

5)

Signature: Typed Name:

Atty Dkt. No. WORKP023

PATENT REEL: 033706 FRAME: 0831

Whereas I/we the undersigned inventor(s) have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

ADAPTIVE USER INTERFACE

for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent which was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 11, 2013, and which bears the Application No. 13/793,897 (the "Application");

undere	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficier igned inventor(s) hereby:	ncy of which is here	by acknowle	dged, I/we the
unacis.	igned inventor(s) hereby: \(\int \text{B} \) \(\begin{aligned} \text{6/35/14} \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\		*********	**********
interest based t	Sell, assign, and transfer to Workday, Inc., a Novada coridge Mall Road, Pleasanton, CA 94588, (hereinafter referred tin any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the deed application and/or in any provisional application to why.	to as "ASSIGNEE' application(s) (incl he information which	"), the entire uding foreig ch is disclose	right title and n applications) ed in the above
2) applica	Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue ation or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue	any and all Letters e(s) thereof to the A	Patents resu SSIGNEE.	lting from said
3) which applica applica	Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution ations thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the ations.	of said Application	ı, as well as	any derivative
	Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignates cessors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be or's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.	ment shall inure to binding upon the	the benefit o inventor(s),	f the Assignee, as well as the
5) unders	Warrant and represent that I/we have not entered, and will tanding that conflicts with this assignment.	ll not enter into ar	ny assignmen	nt, contract, or
	Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).		•	
1)	Typed Name: Omer Mahmood	5/7/2013		
2)	Typed Name: Khurram Mahmood	5/9/2013	3	
3)	Signature: Daniel Beaulne Date:	5/7/2013		

Atty Dkt. No. WORKP023

Signature: Typed Name:

Signature: Typed Name:

Matthew Grippo

4)

5)

Page 1 of 1

Whereas I/we the undersigned inventor(s) have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

ADAPTIVE USER INTERFACE

for which and Trac	ch I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent which was filed in the U.S. Patent demark Office on March 11, 2013, and which bears the Application No. 13/793,897 (the "Application");
undersig	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency/of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the gned inventor(s) hereby:
Stoneric interest based u	Sell, assign, and transfer to Workday, Inc., a Novada corporation having a place of business at 6230 dge Mall Road, Pleasanton, CA 94588, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) (including foreign applications) pon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above red application and/or in any provisional application to which the above referenced application claims
	Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said tion or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
which a	Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said Application, as well as any derivative tions thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such tions.
its succ	Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, tessors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the r's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
	Warrant and represent that I/we have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or anding that conflicts with this assignment.
	Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).
	Signature: Date: 5/7/2013 Typed Name: Omer Mahmood
2)	Signature: Typed Name: Khurram Mahmood Date: 5/9/2013 Khurram Mahmood
3)	Signature: Date: 5/7/2013
4)	Signature: Daniel Beautifie Date: 5/7/2013

Atty Dkt. No. WORKP023

Typed Name:

Signature: Typed Name:

Matthew Grippo

5)

Page 1 of 1

Whereas I/we the undersigned inventor(s) have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

ADAPTIVE USER INTERFACE

for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent which was filed in the U.S. Patent

and Tr	rademark Office on March 11, 2013, and which bears the Application No. 13/793,897 (the "Application");
unders	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the signed inventor(s) hereby:
interes based	Sell, assign, and transfer to Workday, Inc., a Nevada corporation having a place of business at 6230 idge Mall Road, Pleasanton, CA 94588, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and it in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) (including foreign applications) upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above need application and/or in any provisional application to which the above referenced application claims by.
2) applica	Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said ation or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
3) which applica applica	Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said Application, as well as any derivative ations thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such ations.
	Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee cessors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the or's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
5) unders	Warrant and represent that I/we have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or standing that conflicts with this assignment.
	Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).
1)	Signature: Date: 5/7/2013 Typed Name: Omer Manmood
2)	Typed Name: Omer Mahmood Signature: Date: 5/9/2013 Typed Name: Khurram Mahmood
3)	Signature: Daniel Beaulne Date: 5/7/2013

Typed Name: Atty Dkt. No. WORKP023

Signature:

Matthew Grippo

Signature: Typed Name;

4)

5)

Page 1 of 1



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

DATENT	ASSIGNMENT	
PAIRINI	ASSICTIVITY	

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Omer Mahmood	05/07/2013	
Khurram Mahmood	05/09/2013	
Daniel Beaulne	05/07/2013	
Brent Velthoen	05/07/2013	
Matthew Grippo	05/07/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Workday, Inc.	
Street Address:	6230 Stoneridge Mall Road	
City:	Pleasanton	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94588	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
	PATE	ENT

REEL: 033706 FRAME: 0835

Application Number: 13793		93897		
C O RRES PO NDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:	4089732595			
Phone:	4089732585			
Email:	mgreen@ip-p	atent.com		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Correspondent Name:	Van Pelt, Yi a	and James LLP		
Address Line 1:	10050 N. Foo	10050 N. Foothill Blvd		
Address Line 2:	Ste 200			
Address Line 4:	Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95014			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		WORKP023		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Terrence L. Wong		
Signature:		/Terrence L. Wong/		
Date:		06/18/2013		
Total Attachments: 1 source=WORKP023 Executed Assignment#page1.tif				
REC EIPT INFO RMATIO N				
EPAS ID: PAT2432041				
Receipt Date: 06/18/2013				
·	Fee Amount: \$40			

Return to home page

 $\label{thm:lower} \mbox{| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | $PRIVACY STATEMENT$}$

PATENT REEL: 033706 FRAME: 0836

RECORDED: 09/09/2014